
 

               

           

     
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 

2008 IHS Division of Diabetes Treatment & Prevention 
Integrated Diabetes Education Recognition Program (IDERP) 

Fully Accredited Programs 

AMO Salina Community Clinic Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Rae Meisenheimer DSME Coordinator 
900 N Owen Walter Blvd 
Phone: 918-434-8648 
Email: rae-meisenheimer@cherokee.org 

Balancing Your Life and Diabetes  
Cattaraugus Indian Reservation Health Center 
Luane Spruce BSN Diabetes Administrator 

36 Thomas Indian School Drive 
Irving NY 14081 
Phone:  716-532-8223 
Fax: 716-532-8324 
Email: luane.spruce@senecahealth.org 

Being Responsible American Indians with
  Diabetes (BRAID)  
Cathy Waller RD/LD CDE Coordinator 
4913 W Reno 
Oklahoma City OK 74465 
Phone:  405-948-4900 
Fax: 405-948-4919 
Email: cathy.w@okcic.com 

Cass Lake Diabetes Education Program 
Cass Lake PHS Hospital 
Linda A Fellows MS RD LD CDE DSME Coordinator 
425 7th St NW 
Cass Lake MN 56633 
Phone:  218-335-3244 
Fax: 218-335-3300 
Email: linda.fellows@ihs.gov 

Choctaw Diabetes Education Program 
Lynda Johnson DSME  Coordinator 
210 Hospital Circle 
Choctaw, MS 39350 
Phone:  601-389-6221 
Fax: 601-389-1025 
Email: lyndagjohnson@hotmail.com 

Diabetes Education and Counseling Center 
New Onset Class Series 
Mamie Denetclaw, Coordinator 
Northern Navajo Medical Center/Shiprock Service Unit 
Shiprock NM 87420 
Phone: 505-368-6126 
Fax: 505-368-6103 
Email: mamie.detnetclaw@ihs.gov 

Diabetes Education Path to Health (DEPTH) 
Alberta McCabe DSME Coordinator 
4212 N 16th Street 
Phoenix AZ  85016 
Phone: 602-263-1200 X1396 
Fax: 602-263-1631 
Email: alberta.mccabe@pimc.ihs.gov 

Diabetes Education Program - Aberdeen
South Dakota Urban Indian Health Inc 
Nancy Haugen CNP DSME Coordinator 
1315 6th Ave SE Suite #6 
Aberdeen SD 57401 
Phone:  605-225-1538 
Fax: 605-229-2053 
Email: nancyh@sduih.org 

Diabetes Education Program - Pierre 
South Dakota Urban Indian Health Inc 
Nancy Haugen CNP DSME Coordinator 
1315 6th Ave SE Suite #6 
Aberdeen SD 57401 
Phone:  605-225-1538 
Fax: 605-229-2053 
Email: nancyh@sduih.org 

Diabetes Education Program – Sioux Falls 
South Dakota Urban Indian Health Inc 
Nancy Haugen CNP DSME Coordinator 
1315 6th Ave SE Suite #6 
Aberdeen SD 57401 
Phone:  605-225-1538 
Fax: 605-229-2053 
Email: nancyh@sduih.org 

Educating Partners In Care - (EPIC)
Eufaula Health Center 
Myra Berry, Coordinator 
800 Forest Avenue 
Eufaula OK  74432 
Phone: 918-756-3334 
Email: myra.berry@creekhealth.org 

Educating Partners In Care – (EPIC) 
Okmulgee Health Center 
Sherry O’Mara, Coordinator 
1313 East 20th 
Okmulgee OK  74447 
Phone: 918- 689-2547 
Email: sherry.omara@creekhealth.org 



 

               

           

     
 

 
 

  
 

  

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2008 IHS Division of Diabetes Treatment & Prevention 
Integrated Diabetes Education Recognition Program (IDERP) 

Fully Accredited Programs 

Educating Partners In Care - (EPIC)
Sapulpa Health Center 
Johnnie Brasuell, Coordinator 
1125 East Cleveland 
Sapulpa OK  74066 
Phone: 918-756-3334 
Email: johnnie.brasuell@creekhealth.org 

Educating Partners In Care - (EPIC)
Okemah Health Center 
Tina Gordon, Coordinator 
309 N 14th Street 
Okemah OK  74859 
Phone: 918-623-1424 
Email: tina.gordon@creekhealth.org 

Ft Thompson Health Center Diabetes  
Education Program  
Kari Blasius RD LN CDE Coordinator 
Box 200 
Ft Thompson SD 57339 
Phone:  605-245-1543 
Fax: 605-245-2150 
Email: kari.blasius@ihs.gov 

Healthy Outcomes Promoted by Education (HOPE) 

Warm Springs Health & Wellness Center/

Warm Springs Model Diabetes Program 

Jennie Smith, FNP DSME Coordinator 
PO Box 1209 
Warm Springs OR 97761 
Phone:  541-553-2478 
Fax: 541-553-2457 
Email: jennie.smith@ihs.gov 

HoPE – Health Paths Everyday 
IHS Whiteriver Indian Hospital 
Katheleen Chamberlain RN-DE DSME Coordinator 
200 W Hospital Way 
Whiteriver AZ 85941 
Phone:  928-338-4911 
Fax: 928-338-3522 
Email: kathleen.chamberlain@ihs.gov 

Indian Health Care Resource Center Diabetes 
Patient Education Program (Tulsa) 
Nancy O' Banion MS DSME Coordinator 
550 S Peoria  
Tulsa OK 74120 
Phone:  918-382-1220 
Fax: 918-582-5137 
Email: nobanion@ihcrc.org 

Micmac Diabetes Education and Support Program 
Pamela White DSME Coordinator 
8 Northern Road  
Presque Isle ME 04769 
Phone: 207-764-7219 
Fax: 207-764-7768 
Email: pwhite@micmac-nsn.gov 

Muskogee Health Center - Cherokee Nation Diabetes
Self Management Education Program   
Shauna Fisher Manager Administrative Operations 
PO Box 948 
Tahlequah OK 74465 
Phone: 918-456-6671 x 2473 
Fax: 918-458-7672 
Email: teresa-chaudoin@cherokee.org/ 

Nimiipuu Health Diabetes Education Program 
Jeanne Laws RN MN CDE DSME Coordinator 
PO Box 367  
Lapwai ID 83540 
Phone:  208-843-2271 x2924 
Fax: 208-843-9406 
Email: jeannel@nimiipuu.org 

Oneida Nation - Yukwatakali: Teke Diabetes Self-
Management Diabetes Education Program 
Michael J Washo, Coordinator 
Oneida Nation Health Department 
2 Territory Road 
Oneida NY  13421 
Phone: 315-829-8713 
Fax: 315-829-8730 
Email: mwasho@oneida-nation.org 



               

           

     
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2008 IHS Division of Diabetes Treatment & Prevention 
Integrated Diabetes Education Recognition Program (IDERP) 

Fully Accredited Programs 

Ponca Tribe Diabetes Education Program 
Fred Leroy Health & Wellness Center 
Hilary Hopkins Diabetes Program Administrator 
1800 Syracuse Avenue 
Norfolk NE 68701 
Phone:  402-371-8834 
Fax: 402-371-7564 
Email: hilaryh@poncatribe-ne.org 

Redbird Smith Health Center - Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Terri Long DSME Coordinator 
301 J T Stites Street 
Sallisaw OK 74955 
Phone:  918-774-1412 
Email: terri-long@cherokee.org 

Rocky Boy Diabetes Education Program 
Mary Corcoran RN BSN Coordinator 
RR1 Box 664 
Box Elder MT 59521 
Phone:  406-395-4486 
Fax: 406-395-4418 
Email: mary.corcoran@ihs.gov 

Sam Hider Jay Community Clinic Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Fonda Prine DSME Coordinator 
1015 Washbourne St 
Jay OK 74346 
Phone 918-253-4271 x 282 
Email: fonda-prine@cherokee.org 

SEARHC Diabetes Education Program – Juneau 
Christy Wallace DSME Coordinator 
222 Tongass Drive 
Sitka AK  99835 
Phone: 907-966-8414 
Fax: 907-966-8346 
Email: susan.hoyt@search.org 

SEARHC Diabetes Education Program—Sitka 
Jennifer Henderson DSME Coordinator 
222 Tongass Drive 
Sitka AK  99835 
Phone:  907-966-8414 
Fax: 907-966-8346 
Email: susan.hoyt@search.org 

Sells Hospital Diabetes Self-Management 
Education Program IHS Sells Service Unit 
Barbara Khan MS RD CDE DSME Coordinator 
PO Box 548 
Sells AZ 85734 
Phone:  520-383-7356 
Fax: 520-383-7225 
Email: barbara.khan@ihs.gov 

Spirit Lake Health Care Diabetes Program 
Karen Frohlich, Coordinator 
IHS Spirit Lake Health Center 
PO Box 309 
Fort Totten ND  58335 
Phone: 701-766-1623 
Fax: 701-766-1620 
Email: kfrohlich@abrftw2k.ihs.gov 

Stomping Out Diabetes at Ohi:yo’ 
Lionel R John Health Center 
Luane Spruce RN DSME Coordinator 
987 RC Hoag Drive 
Salamanca NY 14779 
Phone: 716-945-5894 
Fax: 716-945-6177 
Email: luanne.spruce@senecahealth.org 

The New Patient Diabetes Education Program 
Claremore Indian Hospital 
Melanie Sipe RD CDE Coordinator 
101 S Moore St 
Claremore OK  74017 
Phone: 918-342-6444 
Fax: 918-342-6677 
Email: melanie.sipe@ihs.gov 

WW Hastings Indian Hospital  
Diabetes Self-Management Program 
Tara Ritter RN BSN CDE DSME Coordinator 
100 South Bliss Avenue 
Tahlequah OK 74464 
Phone:  918-458-3302 
Fax: 918-458-3514 
Email: tara.ritter@ihs.gov 



               

           

     
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

2008 IHS Division of Diabetes Treatment & Prevention 
Integrated Diabetes Education Recognition Program (IDERP) 

Fully Accredited Programs 

Wagner Indian Health Service Diabetes Program 
Colleen Permann Coordinator 
PO Box 490  
Wagner SD 57380 
Phone:  605-384-3621 
Email: cpermann@wagner.aberdeen.ihs.gov 

Wilma P Mankiller Health Center Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Kelly Goodrich DSME Coordinator 
Route 6 Box 840 
Stillwell OK 74960 
Phone:  918-696-8876 
Email: kelly-goodrich@cherokee.org 

Revised:  11/6/2008 Sea 


